
                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 2, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1  252  Addy Duellman                 10  Cochrane-Fountain City        19:40.8  6:21 
      2    2  268  Taylor Sylla                  10  Independence-Gilmanton        20:43.9  6:41 
      3    3  180  Alexa Myre                    10  Aquinas                       21:02.3  6:47 
      4    4  173  Emily Bagniefski               9  Aquinas                       21:23.5  6:54 
      5    5  280  Kareena Ramakrishnan           9  La Crosse Logan               21:33.3  6:57 
      6    6  253  Ashlyn Earney                  9  Cochrane-Fountain City        22:32.9  7:16 
      7    7  332  Agnes Carstens                11  North Crawford                22:37.4  7:17 
      8    8  176  Bethany Hale                  10  Aquinas                       22:51.8  7:22 
      9    9  279  Rosa Myers                    12  La Crosse Logan               23:09.4  7:28 
     10   10  177  Hope Hawker                    9  Aquinas                       23:27.8  7:34 
     11       236  Kate Gronemus                 12  Cashton                       23:31.2  7:35 
     12   11  307  Grace Mahnke                  10  Luther                        23:39.5  7:37 
     13   12  266  Gracie Rombalski              12  Independence-Gilmanton        23:42.2  7:38 
     14   13  254  Ana Knecht                    11  Cochrane-Fountain City        23:58.1  7:43 
     15   14  306  Tabitha Larson                12  Luther                        24:03.7  7:45 
     16   15  275  Ava Howard                    10  La Crosse Logan               24:03.9  7:45 
     17   16  282  Tabitha Sward                 11  La Crosse Logan               24:17.4  7:50 
     18       237  Isabell Korn                  11  Cashton                       24:29.8  7:54 
     19   17  304  Hannah Johnson                12  Luther                        24:35.5  7:55 
     20   18  179  Tenny Makepeace               11  Aquinas                       24:55.0  8:02 
     21   19  331  Sarah Bransky                 12  North Crawford                24:55.0  8:02 
     22   20  264  Sophia Kampa                   9  Independence-Gilmanton        25:03.5  8:04 
     23   21  256  Bailey Pronschinske           10  Cochrane-Fountain City        25:06.3  8:05 
     24   22  251  Alyvia Arneson                10  Cochrane-Fountain City        25:10.9  8:07 
     25   23  255  Emma Mann                     12  Cochrane-Fountain City        25:15.8  8:08 
     26       222  Jadrean Borreson               9  Blair-Taylor                  25:24.0  8:11 
     27   24  267  Leah Sylla                    12  Independence-Gilmanton        25:33.3  8:14 
     28       225  Kelsey Lien                   10  Blair-Taylor                  25:48.7  8:19 
     29       238  Aubrey Peterson               11  Cashton                       25:57.9  8:22 
     30   25  174  Gwyneth Buck                  10  Aquinas                       25:59.6  8:22 
     31   26  270  Amelia Adams                  12  La Crosse Logan               26:00.0  8:23 
     32   27  299  Amy Clemmensen                12  Luther                        26:06.2  8:25 
     33   28  309  Corrina Rouvel                 9  Luther                        26:23.1  8:30 
     34   29  300  Aliya Duehlmeyer               9  Luther                        26:32.6  8:33 
     35   30  277  Ivy Miles                      9  La Crosse Logan               26:37.4  8:35 
     36   31  186  Leah Waller                   10  Aquinas                       26:38.5  8:35 
     37   32  301  Jacee Erickson                10  Luther                        27:15.3  8:47 
     38       308  Hanning Manning               11  Luther                        27:36.0  8:54 
     39       175  Rachel Gagermeier             11  Aquinas                       27:44.6  8:56 
     40   33  271  Ella Barth                    11  La Crosse Logan               27:47.4  8:57 
     41   34  265  Angie Martinez                11  Independence-Gilmanton        28:10.6  9:05 
     42       182  Sophia Paulson                11  Aquinas                       28:15.5  9:06 
     43       274  Lauren Domroese               10  La Crosse Logan               28:28.8  9:10 
     44   35  335  Mara O'brien                  11  North Crawford                28:59.1  9:20 
     45       303  Elizabeth Hunter               9  Luther                        29:00.8  9:21 
     46   36  334  Lucy O'Brien                   9  North Crawford                29:09.3  9:24 
     47   37  201  Linsy Cruz                    10  Arcadia                       29:15.8  9:26 
     48       184  Anna Sans Crainte              9  Aquinas                       29:43.2  9:34 
     49   38  336  Lena Schmidt                   9  North Crawford                29:56.4  9:39 
     50       223  Ella Halverson                12  Blair-Taylor                  30:03.9  9:41 
     51   39  337  Gina Yonker                    9  North Crawford                30:33.9  9:51 
     52       183  Adela Piggush                  9  Aquinas                       30:40.8  9:53 
     53       185  Violet Thrush                 10  Aquinas                       31:08.4 10:02 
     54   40  202  Marianna Garcia               12  Arcadia                       31:26.8 10:08 
     55   41  263  Hannah Gierok                 11  Independence-Gilmanton        31:27.5 10:08 
     56   42  200  Kathryn Amundson              10  Arcadia                       32:11.7 10:22 
     57       302  Madelyn Falk                  10  Luther                        32:24.0 10:26 
     58       178  Emily Kamrowski               10  Aquinas                       32:34.8 10:30 
     59       187  Kiera Wengel                  10  Aquinas                       32:43.4 10:32 
     60       283  Ada Thurman                   12  La Crosse Logan               34:42.8 11:11 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61   43  204  Nayeli Reyes                  12  Arcadia                       34:45.8 11:12 
     62       239  Audrey Weber                  10  Cashton                       38:32.5 12:25 
     63   44  205  Rae Schaffner                 12  Arcadia                       42:31.9 13:42 
     64   45  203  Andi Pronschinske             10  Arcadia                       42:34.2 13:43 
     65       305  Hannah Lampert                11  Luther                        52:21.7 16:52 
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       1.    43  Aquinas                                    (22:44.1  113:40.4 3:52.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Alexa Myre                10 21:02.3
       2      4  Emily Bagniefski           9 21:23.5
       3      8  Bethany Hale              10 22:51.8
       4     10  Hope Hawker                9 23:27.8
       5     18  Tenny Makepeace           11 24:55.0
       6   ( 25) Gwyneth Buck              10 25:59.6
       7   ( 31) Leah Waller               10 26:38.5

       2.    63  Cochrane-Fountain City                     (23:17.8  116:29.0 5:30.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Addy Duellman             10 19:40.8
       2      6  Ashlyn Earney              9 22:32.9
       3     13  Ana Knecht                11 23:58.1
       4     21  Bailey Pronschinske       10 25:06.3
       5     22  Alyvia Arneson            10 25:10.9
       6   ( 23) Emma Mann                 12 25:15.8

       3.    71  La Crosse Logan                            (23:48.8  119:04.0 4:26.7)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Kareena Ramakrishnan       9 21:33.3
       2      9  Rosa Myers                12 23:09.4
       3     15  Ava Howard                10 24:03.9
       4     16  Tabitha Sward             11 24:17.4
       5     26  Amelia Adams              12 26:00.0
       6   ( 30) Ivy Miles                  9 26:37.4
       7   ( 33) Ella Barth                11 27:47.4

       4.    92  Independence-Gilmanton                     (24:38.7  123:13.5 7:26.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Taylor Sylla              10 20:43.9
       2     12  Gracie Rombalski          12 23:42.2
       3     20  Sophia Kampa               9 25:03.5
       4     24  Leah Sylla                12 25:33.3
       5     34  Angie Martinez            11 28:10.6
       6   ( 41) Hannah Gierok             11 31:27.5

       5.    97  Luther                                     (24:57.6  124:48.0 2:43.6)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Grace Mahnke              10 23:39.5
       2     14  Tabitha Larson            12 24:03.7
       3     17  Hannah Johnson            12 24:35.5
       4     27  Amy Clemmensen            12 26:06.2
       5     28  Corrina Rouvel             9 26:23.1
       6   ( 29) Aliya Duehlmeyer           9 26:32.6
       7   ( 32) Jacee Erickson            10 27:15.3

       6.   135  North Crawford                             (27:07.5  135:37.2 7:19.0)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Agnes Carstens            11 22:37.4
       2     19  Sarah Bransky             12 24:55.0
       3     35  Mara O'brien              11 28:59.1
       4     36  Lucy O'Brien               9 29:09.3
       5     38  Lena Schmidt               9 29:56.4
       6   ( 39) Gina Yonker                9 30:33.9
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       7.   206  Arcadia                                    (34:02.4  170:12.013:16.1)
     ====================================================
       1     37  Linsy Cruz                10 29:15.8
       2     40  Marianna Garcia           12 31:26.8
       3     42  Kathryn Amundson          10 32:11.7
       4     43  Nayeli Reyes              12 34:45.8
       5     44  Rae Schaffner             12 42:31.9
       6   ( 45) Andi Pronschinske         10 42:34.2
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                              **** Girls' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1       369  Aislynn Nelson                 6  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)   14:28.2  7:15 
      2       351  Alaina Novakoski               6  Saint Matthew's Lutheran (Win 15:50.5  7:56 
      3       247  McCarran Gilbertson            5  Christ - St. John's Lutheran  16:16.6  8:09 
      4       349  Avery Stange                   6  Saint John's Lutheran (Lewist 17:27.8  8:44 
      5       357  Jillian Poppie                 6  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 17:38.2  8:50 
      6       325  Maren Jostad                   7  Mt. Calvary-Grace Lutheran    18:26.5  9:14 
      7       348  Audrey Mueller                 6  Saint John's Lutheran (Lewist 18:53.3  9:27 
      8       368  Hannah Chambers                7  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)   19:56.0  9:58 
      9       326  Emma Nicolai                   6  Mt. Calvary-Grace Lutheran    20:19.8 10:10 
     10       371  Addie Van Kampen               5  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)   20:27.4 10:14 
     11       370  Sophia Neumann                 7  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)   20:30.2 10:16 
     12       356  Evelyn Poppie                  5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 21:16.9 10:39 
     13       347  Jocelyn Buege                  8  Saint John's Lutheran (Lewist 21:26.9 10:44 
     14       362  Elyse Tiedemann                6  Saint John's Lutheran (Lewist 22:25.0 11:13 
     15       327  Teagan Nordmeyer               6  Mt. Calvary-Grace Lutheran    23:11.6 11:36 
     16       248  Gwen Harris                    6  Christ - St. John's Lutheran  29:03.8 14:32 
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